



Allergen-Vegan Statement

RE: HAZELNUT
RE: FRENCH VANILLA
RE: SCOTTISH MAPLE SHORTBREAD
RE: IRISH CREAM
RE: PUMPKIN SPICE (Seasonal)
RE: GINGERBREAD (Seasonal)

This is to inform you that the flavored coffees listed above do not contain any ingredients derived from animals or animal by-products. The above listed flavors are a mixture of flavoring substances that are not derived from animals or animal by-products, including dairy.

All flavors produced by Muldoon's Hand Roasted Coffee contain ingredients that are approved for use within regulations of the Food and Drug Administration or are listed as FEMA/GRAS (Generally Regarded as Safe) on a reliable industry list.

- | | | |
|------------------------------|--|--|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Yes | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No | EGGS or egg products |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Yes | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No | MILK or milk products (includes whey, lactose, casein, milk, cream) |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Yes | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No | PEANUTS or peanut products |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Yes | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No | FISH (includes fish, surimi, cod, pollock, whitefish) |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Yes | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No | SHELLFISH and Crustaceans (shrimp, lobster, crab, clams, mussels, oysters, scallops, snails etc.) |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Yes | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No | SOYBEANS or soybean products (includes soya powder, protein, oil, lecithin, tofu) |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Yes | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No | WHEAT or wheat products (includes Gluten) including durum wheat, club wheat, spelt, semolina, einkorn, emmer, kamut, triticale, or rye, barley, and oats |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Yes | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No | TREE NUTS - almond, beech, brazil nut, butternut, cashew, chestnut (Chinese, American, European, Sequin) chinquapin, coconut, filbert/hazelnut, ginko nut, hickory nut, lichee nut, macadamia/bush, pecan, pine/pinon nut, pili nut, pistachio, sheanut, walnut (English, Persian, black, Japanese, California), heartnut, butternut |

CANADA and EU ALLERGENS:

- | | | |
|------------------------------|--|-------------------------|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Yes | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No | CELERY |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Yes | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No | MUSTARD |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Yes | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No | SESAME SEEDS |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Yes | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No | SULFITES >10mg/kg (ppm) |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Yes | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No | LUPIN |

Thank you for your interest in our flavors.